 Page 1 of 4
DIVISION: 06 00 00—
WOOD, PLASTICS, AND
COMPOSITES
Section: 06 05 23—
Wood, Plastic, and
Composite Fastenings
REPORT HOLDER:

ESR-4368 Page 4 of 4
TABLE 1—TFW FIREWALL HANGERS AND ASSOCIATED JOIST SIZES
JOIST
SIZE
MODEL
NUMBER
HANGER DIMENSION
(in.)
JOIST
SIZE
MODEL
NUMBER
HANGER DIMENSION
(in.)
Width (W) Height (H) Width (W) Height (H)
2 x 8 TFW28 19/16 71/8 2½ x 11⅞ TFW2.56/11.88 25/8 1113/16
2 x 10 TFW210 19/16 91/8 2½ x 14 TFW2.56/14 25/8 14
2 x 12 TFW212 19/16 111/8 2½ x 16 TFW2.56/16 25/8 16
1¾ x 11⅞ TFW1.75/11.88 113/16 1113/16 2½ x 18 TFW2.56/18 25/8 18
1¾ x 14 TFW1.75/14 113/16 14 2½ x 20 TFW2.56/20 25/8 20
1¾ x 16 TFW1.75/16 113/16 16 2½ x 22 TFW2.56/22 25/8 22
2 x 11⅞ TFW2.1/11.88 21/8 1113/16 2½ x 24 TFW2.56/24 25/8 24
2 x 14 TFW2.1/14 21/8 14 3½ x 11⅞ TFW3.62/11.88 35/8 1113/16
2 x 16 TFW2.1/16 21/8 16 3½ x 14 TFW3.62/14 35/8 14
21/16 x 11⅞ TFW2.1/11.88 21/8 1113/16 3½ x 16 TFW3.62/16 35/8 16
21/16 x 14 TFW2.1/14 21/8 14 3½ x 18 TFW3.62/18 35/8 18
21/16 x 16 TFW2.1/16 21/8 16 3½ x 20 TFW3.62/20 35/8 20
25/16 x 11⅞ TFW2.37/11.88 23/8 1113/16 3½ x 22 TFW3.62/22 35/8 22
25/16 x 14 TFW2.37/14 23/8 14 3½ x 24 TFW3.62/24 35/8 24
25/16 x 16 TFW2.37/16 23/8 16
25/16 x 18 TFW2.37/18 23/8 18
25/16  x 20 TFW2.37/20 23/8 20
For SI: 1 inch = 25.4 mm, 1 lbf = 4.45 N
TABLE 2—FASTENING SCHEDULE AND ALLOWABLE LOADS FOR TFW FIREWALL HANGERS
MODEL
SERIES